PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3830796

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ABE FRISHMAN	04/04/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WORLD BOTTLING CAP, LLC
Street Address:	3044 OLD DENTON ROAD
Internal Address:	#111-225
City:	CARROLLTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75007

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14098208
Application Number:	14214775
PCT Number:	US2012047949
PCT Number:	US2014032870

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)367-2002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-367-2001

Email: pnewton@cclaw.com

Correspondent Name: CARSTENS & CAHOON, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 802334

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OWORL.*
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES H. ORTEGA
SIGNATURE:	/James H. Ortega, Reg. No. 50,554/
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=WBC - Patent Assignment (4-4-2014) - Signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038286 FRAME: 0327

503784150

source=WBC - Patent Assignment (4-4-2014) - Signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 038286 FRAME: 0328

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Abe Frishman, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2924 Cambridgeshire Drive, Carrollton, TX, USA 75007 (hereinafter, the "Assignor"), has made the inventions described in the following United States patents and patent applications:

- Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT") international patent application number PCT/US12/47949; filed July 24, 2012;
- 2. PCT international patent application number PCT/US14/14555; filed February 4, 2014;
- 3. United States patent application serial number 14/098,208; filed December 5, 2013;
- 4. Taiwan patent application number 103103733; filed February 5, 2014;
- 5. United States patent application serial number 14/214,775; filed March 15, 2014;
- 6. Taiwan patent application number 103111634; filed March 28, 2014;
- 7. Unites States patent application serial number 14/244,571; filed April 3, 2014; and
- 8. PCT international patent application number PCT/US14/32870; filed April 3, 2014.

WHEREAS, World Bottling Cap, LLC, an entity organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 3044 Old Denton road, #111-225, Carrollton, TX 75007 (hereinafter, the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention, the patents and patent applications identified above, and any and all patent applications which claim priority therefrom, including any and all divisions, continuations, international and domestic counterparts thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest worldwide in and to the invention and the patents and patent applications identified above, and any patents claiming priority therefrom that may issue for said invention worldwide; including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals, extensions, and international and domestic counterparts thereof of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of such patent applications identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 038286 FRAME: 0329

Assignment of Patents and Patent Applications World Bottling Cap, LLC

AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the applicable national patent bodies to issue any patent on said applications and on any all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignor, on the date listed below.

Name of Inventor:	Abe Frishman	
Signature of Inventor:	Ale Elso	
Date:	APRIL 4, 2014.	
Witnesses for Inventor		
First Witness:	Signature / Date	14,294
Second Witness:	Full Name (printed) Signature / Date MATCHES FALSHMA Full Name (printed)	10c 4, 70/4
Subscribed and sworn to bef	fore me by the said ABE FRISHMAN, In-	ventor, and by the said
	ces 11. Oxtoga	(first witness),
AM	THEW WARTH	(second witness)
witnesses, thisday o	f_ARRIL_, 2014.	
Samh 21. Kan		inninininht
Notary Public in and for the S	tate of Texas SARAH H. Li Notary Public, State My Commission	AV c of Yexes Excires
My Commission Expires On:	August 64, 3	018